TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 003903 Frame 0063. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill to the T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company		10/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
Street Address:	100 East Pratt Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77029841	SAVE WITH CONFIDENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: akdiallo@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Price
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32367-264648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Kesso Diallo
Signature:	/A. Kesso Diallo/
Date:	03/17/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0952

900129521

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ex. A_T.Rowe_Corrective_Assignment_32367-264648#page1.tif source=Not. of Record_T.Rowe_Corrective_Assignment_32367-264648#page1.tif source=Not. of Record_T.Rowe_Corrective_Assignment_32367-264648#page2.tif source=Not. of Record_T.Rowe_Corrective_Assignment_32367-264648#page3.tif source=Not. of Record_T.Rowe_Corrective_Assignment_32367-264648#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0953

Exhibit A

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Wilmington Trust Company ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 1100 North Market Street, Rodney Square, North Wilmington, Delaware 19890, owns the service mark and application Serial No. 77/029,841 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO"), along with common-law rights and goodwill in the mark therein, namely, SAVE WITH CONFIDENCE.

WHEREAS, T. Rowe Price Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Maryland, located at 100 East Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, wishes to acquire the aforementioned mark, application, common-law rights, and goodwill (collectively "Intellectual Property").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property; and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, trademark dilution, and other violations of the Lanham Act and analogous state laws, concerning the Intellectual Property.

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY

Signature:

Name: WILLIAM F. STIERRY OR.
Position: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: <u>10/7/2008</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0954 12/15/2008 9:46:22 PM PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

TO:ANDREW D. PRICE COMPAN 75 SEVENTH STREET, NW

TF	W	D	Εľ	W/	∖R	K	AS	SI	G۱	٧N	1EN	I	Γ
----	---	---	----	----	----	---	----	----	----	----	-----	---	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/09/2008 900122661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company		10/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T. Rowe Price Group
Street Address:	100 East Pratt Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77029841	SAVE WITH CONFIDENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

ewwoodward@venable.com

Correspondent Name:

Andrew D. Price

Address Line 1:

575 Seventh Street, NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32367-264648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen W. Woodward
Signature:	/Ellen W. Woodward/
Date:	12/09/2008

Total Attachments: 1

12/15/2008 9:46:22 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server USPTO

TO:ANDREW D. PRICE COMPAN 575 SEVENTH STREET, NW

source=SAVEWITHCONFIDENCEassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003953 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 03/17/2009